CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, December 24 - Sunday, January 2, 2022
Candle Lighting Time - 4:05 PM on December 24
Parashat Shemot
Torah Portion: Exodus 1:1-6:1
Haftarah: Isaiah 27:6-28:13, 29:22-23

Sa’rurda Dece

o

mber 25, 2021 at 9:30 AM

In-Person Shabba r'vicer
Kiddush co-sponsored by Elaine & Salomon Charhon in memory of Salomon’s father,
Avraham Charhon, and by Bonnie Yanklowitz in memory of her brothers, two cousins and

several synagogue friends

All attendees to in-person services should be vaccinated and wear masks when not physically distanced. In order to comply with NYS
Requirements without disrupting our services, please mail or email a copy of your Covid vaccination documentation to Katie at the synagogue
office. If you are unable to do so before Shabbat, please bring your vaccination card or electronic equivalent with you to services. Thank you
for your cooperation.

Saturday, December 25, 2021 at 5:30 PM

ViTuaI Havdalah with David Joslin
Click here to join!
Meeting ID: 299-063-0061

Saturday, January 1, 2022 at 9:30 AM

In-Person Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by Bonnie Yanklowitz in honor of her brother and sister-in-law's 10™
Anniversary; All 2021 Volunteers at the Synagogue including the Board Officers and Board
Members; and in honor of Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Temple Beth El's Members and
Friends for a healthy, safe 2022

YAHRZEIT LISTS

December 19 - December 25 (TEVET 15 - TEVET 21)

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish
Emanuel Juris Sunday 12/19/2021 Tevet 15, 5782
Rachel Cohen Tuesday 12/21/2021 Tevet 17,5782
Dr. Samuel Kanter Tuesday 12/21/2021 Tevet 17,5782
Benjamin Fram Wednesday 12/22/2021 Tevet 18, 5782
Robert Morrissey Thursday 12/23/2021 Tevet 19, 5782

Isidor Oppenheim Thursday 12/23/2021  Tevet 19, 5782


https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.1.1-6.1?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.27.6-28.13?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2990630061

Robert Pletman
Regina Weill
Morris Alkes
Morris Aronson
Louis Novitsky

Avraham Charhon

Jules Perlman

Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

December 26 - January 1 (TEVET 22 - TEVET 28)

Name
Boruch Silverman

Evelyn Ochsner
Robert Aronson
Cindy Brandon
Gusta Aronson
Walter Cohen
Max Novitsky
Samuel Aronson
Dorothy Segel
Ephram Fram
Stefan Janis

12/23/2021
12/23/2021
12/24/2021
12/24/2021
12/24/2021
12/25/2021
12/25/2021

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Monday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday
Saturday

12/26/2021
12/27/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/30/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
01/01/2022
01/01/2022

Tevet 19, 5782
Tevet 19, 5782
Tevet 20, 5782
Tevet 20, 5782
Tevet 20, 5782
Tevet 21, 5782
Tevet 21, 5782

Jewish
Tevet 22, 5782
Tevet 23, 5782
Tevet 24, 5782
Tevet 24, 5782
Tevet 25, 5782
Tevet 25, 5782
Tevet 26, 5782
Tevet 27, 5782
Tevet 27, 5782
Tevet 28, 5782
Tevet 28, 5782



