# CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS Friday, December 24 - Sunday, January 2, 2022 Candle Lighting Time - 4:05 PM on December 24 Parashat Shemot

Torah Portion: <u>Exodus 1:1-6:1</u> Haftarah: <u>Isaiah 27:6-28:13, 29:22-23</u>

# Saturday, December 25, 2021 at 9:30 AM



#### **In-Person Shabbat Service**

Kiddush co-sponsored by Elaine & Salomon Charhon in memory of Salomon's father, Avraham Charhon, and by Bonnie Yanklowitz in memory of her brothers, two cousins and several synagogue friends

All attendees to in-person services should be vaccinated and wear masks when not physically distanced. In order to comply with NYS Requirements without disrupting our services, please mail or email a copy of your Covid vaccination documentation to Katie at the synagogue office. If you are unable to do so before Shabbat, please bring your vaccination card or electronic equivalent with you to services. Thank you for your cooperation.

#### Saturday, December 25, 2021 at 5:30 PM



Virtual Havdalah with David Joslin <u>Click here to join!</u> Meeting ID: 299-063-0061

#### Saturday, January 1, 2022 at 9:30 AM

#### In-Person Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored by Bonnie Yanklowitz in honor of her brother and sister-in-law's 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary; All 2021 Volunteers at the Synagogue including the Board Officers and Board Members; and in honor of Congregation Shaaray Tefila and Temple Beth El's Members and Friends for a healthy, safe 2022

## **YAHRZEIT LISTS**

## December 19 - December 25 (TEVET 15 - TEVET 21)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Emanuel Juris	Sunday	12/19/2021	Tevet 15, 5782
Rachel Cohen	Tuesday	12/21/2021	Tevet 17, 5782
Dr. Samuel Kanter	Tuesday	12/21/2021	Tevet 17, 5782
Benjamin Fram	Wednesday	12/22/2021	Tevet 18, 5782
Robert Morrissey	Thursday	12/23/2021	Tevet 19, 5782
Isidor Oppenheim	Thursday	12/23/2021	Tevet 19, 5782

Robert Pletman	Thursday	12/23/2021	Tevet 19, 5782
Regina Weill	Thursday	12/23/2021	Tevet 19, 5782
Morris Alkes	Friday	12/24/2021	Tevet 20, 5782
Morris Aronson	Friday	12/24/2021	Tevet 20, 5782
Louis Novitsky	Friday	12/24/2021	Tevet 20, 5782
Avraham Charhon	Saturday	12/25/2021	Tevet 21, 5782
Jules Perlman	Saturday	12/25/2021	Tevet 21, 5782

# December 26 - January 1 (TEVET 22 - TEVET 28)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish
Boruch Silverman	Sunday	12/26/2021	Tevet 22, 5782
Evelyn Ochsner	Monday	12/27/2021	Tevet 23, 5782
Robert Aronson	Tuesday	12/28/2021	Tevet 24, 5782
Cindy Brandon	Tuesday	12/28/2021	Tevet 24, 5782
Gusta Aronson	Wednesday	12/29/2021	Tevet 25, 5782
Walter Cohen	Wednesday	12/29/2021	Tevet 25, 5782
Max Novitsky	Thursday	12/30/2021	Tevet 26, 5782
Samuel Aronson	Friday	12/31/2021	Tevet 27, 5782
Dorothy Segel	Friday	12/31/2021	Tevet 27, 5782
Ephram Fram	Saturday	01/01/2022	Tevet 28, 5782
Stefan Janis	Saturday	01/01/2022	Tevet 28, 5782